# \$115.00 7824700

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.G.B. Distributing, Inc.		04/12/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
Street Address:	1350 Euclid Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78247008	CANINE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78847010	PERFECT PET OBEDIENCE TRAINING
Serial Number:	78597531	GENTLE TOUCH
Serial Number:	78375092	WELOVEDOGS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Grant A. Monachino

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22997-00079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant A. Monachino

TRADEMARK

900048384 REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0980

Signature:	/grantamonachino/
Date:	05/05/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=usbank~1#page1.tif source=usbank~1#page2.tif source=usbank~1#page3.tif source=usbank~1#page4.tif source=usbank~1#page5.tif	

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of April 13, 2006 is made between J.G.B. DISTRIBUTING, INC. (individually and as successor by merger to the Invisible Fence Company of Northeast Ohio), an Ohio corporation ("Borrower"), and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender").

- 1. <u>DEFINITIONS</u>.
  - 1.2 Other Definitional Provisions; Construction.

**REDACTED** 

{890358:2}

(vii) "Trademark Collateral" means, collectively, (i) all of Borrower's right, title, and interest (including all goodwill associated therewith) in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications, including each mark, registration, and application listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in Schedule I being collectively, the "Trademarks"); (ii) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now and in the future due or payable under with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (v) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks and goodwill associated therewith throughout the world;

# REDACTED

2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY</u>. To secure the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the Obligations, Borrower hereby grants to, and creates in favor of Lender, a continuing security interest in, and Lien on, all of the Trademark Collateral.

REDACTED

2

# REDACTED (PAGES 3-10)

{890358:2}

# SCHEDULE I

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	App. No./	Filing	Owner
	Reg. No.	Date/	
		Reg. Date	
CANINE SOLUTIONS	78/247,008	5/7/03	J.G.B. Distributing
			Inc.
PERFECT PET OBEDIENCE	78/847,010	3/27/06	J.G.B. Distributing
TRAINING			Inc.
GENTLE TOUCH	78/597,531	3/29/05	J.G.B. Distributing
	,		Inc.
WELOVEDOGS	78/375,092	3/27/04	J.G.B. Distributing
			Inc.
PET AMERICA RX			J.G.B. Distributing
			Inc.
PET PHARMACY RX			J.G.B. Distributing
	}		Inc.
PETSCRIPT RX			J.G.B. Distributing
			Inc.
PREFERRED PET RX			J.G.B. Distributing
			Inc.
PERFECT PET TRAINING			J.G.B. Distributing
			Inc.
WWW.WELOVEDOGS.COM			J.G.B. Distributing
			Inc.

# **Domain Names**

Domain Name	Owner
www.welovedogs.com	J.G.B. Distributing, Inc.

{890358:2}

**RECORDED: 05/05/2006**